

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 917/2026

Nand Lal Verma S/o Sh. Pyare Lal Verma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15683/2025

Prem Prakash Arya S/o Shri Matadeen Arya
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17680/2025

Shankar Lal Verma S/o Laluram
-----Petitioner
Versus
The Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sara Parveen
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Verma for Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

28/04/2026

List these matters on 29.04.2026, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J